OP \$40.00 90896304

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM760968

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Studio Beverage Group, Inc.		10/12/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Latin Liquors Limited	
Street Address:	Gust Delaware, Inc.	
Internal Address:	16192 Coastal Highway	
City:	Lewes	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19958	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90896304	SOL BAJO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6506696750

Email: docketing@polygonip.com

Correspondent Name: Polygon IP, IIP
Address Line 1: 101 Jefferson Drive

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amber Lundy		
SIGNATURE:	/Amber Lundy/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2022-10-12_Assignment_Studio Beverage to Latin Liquors_signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007857 FRAME: 0320

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Studio Beverage Group, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at Unit F, 1754 2nd St., Napa, CA 94558 ("**Assignor**") owns all the rights, title and interest in and to the federal trademark application ("Trademark") of:

Trademark	Serial Number
SOL BAJO	90896304

WHEREAS, Latin Liquors Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware with a registered office at Gust Delaware, Inc., 16192 Coastal Highway, Lewes, DE 19958 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Registered Trademark, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with all goodwill of the business represented and symbolized thereby with all rights to sue and recover damages and/or profits for past infringements.

Date:_	10/12/2022	
ASSIGN	IOR:	
Studio	Beverage Group,	Inc.
Ву:	Beverage Group, Inc Gurcui	
Name:	Arie Gurevitch	
Title: C	EO	

RECORDED: 10/13/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007857 FRAME: 0321